

RESOLUTION NO. .

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

* * * * *

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SHERIFF OR SHERIFF'S DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH RDL CONSTRUCTION TO PROVIDE SUPPORT FOR THE JAIL PLANNING BUREAU PROJECT DIRECTOR AND SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER FOR THE MAPLE STREET CORRECTIONAL CENTER FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 2015 THROUGH MARCH 2016, INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY \$200,000 FOR A NEW NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF \$300,000.

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, In December 2010, the Board of Supervisors acquired 4.85 acres of land in Redwood City east of Highway 101 for the purpose of constructing a replacement jail and the Board approved a mitigated negative declaration for the replacement jail on that site; and

WHEREAS, in May 2014 the Sheriff's Office entered into a Professional Services Agreement with RDL Construction to provide support for the Jail Planning Bureau Project Director and Senior Project Manager for the Maple Street Correctional Center (MSCC) project; and

WHEREAS, an amendment to the agreement with RDL Construction is needed to provide continued assistance to the Project Director and Senior Project Manager; and

WHEREAS, the scope of work in this amendment includes but is not limited to overseeing contractor coordination activities, change order review, and identifying value

engineering (VE) opportunities for the period of January 2015 through March 2016; and

WHEREAS, the amount of the amendment to the professional services agreement with RDL Construction is \$200,000, increasing the not to exceed amount to \$300,000.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the Board of Supervisors authorizes and directs the Sheriff or Sheriff's designee to execute an amendment to the agreement with RDL Construction to provide support for the Jail Planning Bureau Project Director and Senior Project Manager for the Maple Street Correctional Center for the period of January 2015 through March 2016, increasing the amount by \$200,000 for a new not to exceed amount of \$300,000.

* * * * *